Insert Magnetic/IC Card Reader              3S4YR-SGR
Compact Insert Reader with Magnetic
and IC Card Interface
■ Ideally suited for applications using
hybrid magnetic stripe and IC cards
(such as EMV)
■ Supports both ISO and CP8 chip
contact locations

■ RS-232C-interface with embedded
EMV support, available early 1997
Ordering Information
Magnetic Tracks Supported (R, R/W)
1 2 3 Center JIS II IC Contact Direction Solenoid Interface Color Part Number
— — — — — J-type (ISO) — Yes TTL Black 3S4YR-SGR0J
— — — — — X-type (ISO+CP8) — Yes TTL Black 3S4YR-SGR0X
R R R — — J-type (ISO) Push Yes TTL Black 3S4YR-SGR1J
R R R — — X-type (ISO+CP8) Push Yes TTL Black 3S4YR-SGR1X
R R R — — — Push/pull No TTL Black 3S4YR-SGR1N
R — — — — J type (ISO) Push Yes TTL Black 3S4YR-SGR3J
R — — — — X type (ISO+CP8) Push Yes TTL Black 3S4YR-SGR3X
R — — — — — Push/pull No TTL Black 3S4YR-SGR3N
— R — — — J type (ISO) Push Yes TTL Black 3S4YR-SGR4J
— R — — — X type (ISO+CP8) Push Yes TTL Black 3S4YR-SGR4X
— R — — — — Push/pull No TTL Black 3S4YR-SGR4N
— — R — — J type (ISO) Push Yes TTL Black 3S4YR-SGR5J
— — R — — X type (ISO+CP8) Push Yes TTL Black 3S4YR-SGR5X
— — R — — — Push/pull No TTL Black 3S4YR-SGR5N
R R — — — J type (ISO) Push Yes TTL Black 3S4YR-SGR6J
R R — — — X type (ISO+CP8) Push Yes TTL Black 3S4YR-SGR6X
R R — — — — Push/pull No TTL Black 3S4YR-SGR6N
— R R — — J type (ISO) Push Yes TTL Black 3S4YR-SGR7J
— R R — — X type (ISO+CP8) Push Yes TTL Black 3S4YR-SGR7X
— R R — — — Push/pull No TTL Black 3S4YR-SGR7N
Mag Read
1
Note: Consult the IC Card Basics section of this catalog for IC contact descriptions.
2
3S4YR-SGR 3S4YR-SGR
2
Part number 3S4YR-SGR❑N 3S4YR-SGR❑J, X
Recommended card type ISO 7810 - 7813, 7816/1-2
Service life Mag head 300,000 passes (preliminary)
IC contact 500,000 passes (preliminary)
Operating power supply 5 VDC ± 5%